

RELEASE DATE: June 23, 2011

View Systems Teams with Essential Security Group

Baltimore, MD – June 23, 2011 -- (MARKETWIRE) -- View Systems, Inc. (OTCBB: <u>VSYM</u>), a security and tele-data solutions provider, announced today that View Systems has chosen Essential Security Group as its partner and dealer in northern mid-west region. This agreement will allow a partnership to commence, thereby bringing the resources of ESG's management team to View, and authorized distribution rights of View's technology to ESG.

Essential Security Group was founded in Toledo, Ohio in February, 2007. While their core business is servicing the Ohio-Michigan-Indiana tri-state region, they have seen exceptional growth on a national level as well, with successful installations across the United States. ESG's management team consists of leaders from diverse fields of the security industry who offer outstanding knowledge of the latest industry technologies, and deliver the performance and support that their customers have come to expect. ESG is dedicated to providing knowledgeable support and timely service; the company's mission can be summarized in one key phrase, "Expect to be impressed." ESG delivers custom solutions to suit each customer's individual security requirements. (Source: www.essential-esg.com).

John Rademaker, President of ESG states, "Our first priority will be to successfully complete the installation of a 60-unit ViewScan contract in a major urban area. Also on the agenda are a multitude of installations in the tri-state area, including several critical Homeland Security projects."

Gunther Than, CEO of View Systems, states, "Joining forces with ESG will allow us to utilize the specific strengths of both companies in order to build a more lucrative entity. The combination of our cutting-edge security screening technology and ESG's installation/product integration background has the potential to propel us to the forefront of the security marketplace. We are looking forward to the possibilities that this partnership with ESG will bring."

About View Systems: View Systems, Inc. manufactures and installs weapons detection identification systems, video management platforms and tele-data communication networks targeted towards correctional facilities, schools, courthouses, government agencies, event and sports venues, and commercial businesses. More information can be found at www.viewsystems.com.

Forward-Looking Statements: This press release contains certain forward-looking statements. Investors are cautioned that certain statements in this release are "forward-looking statements" and involve both known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors. Such uncertainties include, among others, certain risks associated with the operation of the company described above. The Company's actual results could differ materially from expected results.

TO SIGN UP FOR VIEW'S NEWS SERVICE: Please email news@viewsystems.com with NEWSLETTER in the subject line. Please include your name, telephone number and email address in the body of the email. You can also sign up by visiting our website at www.viewsystems.com and clicking on the NEWSLETTER link. Signing up for this service will entitle you to receive a copy of each news release and bulletin via email.

CONTACT:

View Systems 410-242-8439 info@viewsystems.com